All activities shall take place within an enclosed building; 

b. All outdoor storage must be to the rear of the principal structure and enclosed by a 
fence no less than six (6) feet in height; and 

c. Automobile repair & maintenance shall not be located within one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) feet to another automobile repair & maintenance establishment. 
(Amended 8/22/23; Ord. No. 2023-03) 

February 18, 2025, Rev. Page 90 

5. Automobile service stations, provided that: 

a. Pumps or similar d